
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

September 27, 2024 Eric F. Swanson 
Direct Dial: (612) 604-6511
Direct Fax: (612) 604-6811 
eswanson@winthrop.com 

 
VIA E-FILING 

Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 East Seventh Place, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

RE: In The Matter Of Formal Complaint Regarding The Services Provided By The Qwest 
Corporation D/B/A CenturyLink In Minnesota, On Behalf Of The Communications 
Workers Of America 

 MPUC Docket No. P-421/C-20-432 

Dear Mr. Seuffert: 

Enclosed please find the Petition for Rehearing, Reconsideration and Clarification and Attachment 
on behalf of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink in Minnesota in the above-referenced docket. 
These documents have been filed with the eDocket system and served on the attached service list. 
Also enclosed is our Affidavit of Service. 

Very truly yours, 

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 

/s/ Eric F. Swanson 

Eric F. Swanson 

Enclosures 
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BEFORE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147 

 
 
In The Matter Of Formal Complaint 
Regarding The Services Provided By The 
Qwest Corporation D/B/A CenturyLink In 
Minnesota, On Behalf Of The 
Communications Workers Of America 

MPUC Docket No. P-421/C-20-432 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 
 
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ) 

Mary G. Holly, of the City of Lake Elmo, County of Washington, the State of 

Minnesota, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 27th day of September, 

2024, she served the attached Petition for Rehearing, Reconsideration and 

Clarification to all said persons on the attached Service List, true and correct copies 

thereof, by eFiling. 

 
 /s/ Mary G. Holly  
 MARY G. HOLLY 
 
 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
27th day of September, 2024. 
 
/s/ Rachel M. Tillemans  
Notary Public 
 
My Commission Expires:  January 31, 2027 
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Vic Barnett vic.barnett@co.ramsey.mn.
us

Ramsey County 388 13th Street
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Dianne Barthel Dianne.Barthel@centurylin
k.com

Centurylink
Communications, LLC

200 S 5th St Rm 2200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Patricia Beety pbeety@lmc.org League of Minnesota Cities 145 University Ave W
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55103

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Christopher J. Cerny ccerny@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. 225 South Sixth Street
										Suite 3500
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Brent Christensen brentc@mnta.org Minnesota Telecom
Alliance

1000 Westgate Drive, Ste
252
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55114

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

John Coffman john@johncoffman.net AARP 871 Tuxedo Blvd.
										
										St, Louis,
										MO
										63119-2044

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st
ate.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1400
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Erin Conti erin.conti@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

445 Minnesota Street,
Suite 1400
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Richard Dornfeld Richard.Dornfeld@ag.state
.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

Minnesota Attorney
General's Office
										445 Minnesota Street,
Suite 1800
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Ron Elwood relwood@mnlsap.org Legal Services Advocacy
Project

970 Raymond Avenue
										Suite G-40
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55114

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List
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Ann Finn afinn@lmc.org League Of Minnesota
Cities

145 University Avenue
West
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55103

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Marc Fournier marc.fournier@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Suite 350121 7th Place
East
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012147

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Stanley M. Gosch sgosch@cwa-union.org Rosenblatt & Gosch, PLLC 8085 E Prentice Ave
										
										Greenwood Village,
										CO
										80111

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Craig Johnson cjohnson@lmc.org League of Minnesota Cities 145 University Ave. W.
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55103-2044

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Jeff S Lacher jlacher@cwa-union.org Communications Workers
of America

7600 Parklawn Ave
										Ste 412
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55435

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Sally Anne McShane sally.anne.mcshane@state.
mn.us

Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place E
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Greg Merz greg.merz@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1400
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn
.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

Bremer Tower, Suite 1400
										445 Minnesota Street
										St Paul,
										MN
										55101-2131

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Kimberly Middendorf kimberly.middendorf@state
.mn.us

Office of Administrative
Hearings

PO Box 64620
										600 Robert St N
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55164-0620

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List
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Travis Murray travis.murray@ag.state.mn.
us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

445 Minnesota St Ste 1400
 
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division residential.utilities@ag.stat
e.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012131

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Elizabeth Schmiesing eschmiesing@winthrop.co
m

Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. 225 South Sixth Street
										Suite 3500
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Pl E Ste 350
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co
m

Shaddix And Associates 7400 Lyndale Ave S Ste
190
										
										Richfield,
										MN
										55423

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
										Capella Tower
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Jason Topp jason.topp@lumen.com CenturyLink
Communications, LLC

200 S 5th St Ste 2200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Katie Wagner katie.wagner@lumen.com Qwest Corporation dba
CenturyLink

100 CenturyLink Drive
										
										Monroe,
										LA
										71203

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List

Nicole Westling nicole.westling@state.mn.u
s

Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E
										Suite 280
										St Paul,
										MN
										55001

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-432_Official
Service List
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